
 

MAYOR’S REPORT TO SALTASH TOWN COUNCIL 10TH JANUARY 2019 

 
 
Since the last meeting the Mayor has attended the following: 
 
 
Saturday 1st December  Switch-on of Christmas Lights in Fore Street 
 
Saturday 1st December  Saltash Sailing Club Annual Dinner, Dance & 
     Prizegiving at China Fleet Club 
 
Wednesday 5th December  St. Luke’s Hospice “Light Up A Life” Service at 
     Saltash Wesley Church 
 
Tuesday 11th December  Carol Service at Pixieland Nursery, Saltash 
 
Wednesday 12th December Plymouth College Carol Service at the Minster 
     Church of St. Andrew, Plymouth 
 
Friday 14th December  Lord Mayor of Plymouth’s “Carol’s by Candlelight” 
     at the Minster Church of St. Andrew, Plymouth 
 
Saturday 15th December  Forder Community & Conservation Association 
     Carol Service & Lights Switch-on 
 
Tuesday 18th December  Christmas visit to staff and residents of Malvern 
     House 
 
Wednesday 19th December Christmas visit to staff and residents of Rowan 
     House 
 
Thursday 20th December  Christmas visit to staff and residents of St. Anne’s 
 
Friday 21st December  Christmas visit to staff and residents of Tamar 
     House 
 
Monday 24th December  Christmas visit to staff and residents of The Elms 
 
Monday 24th December  Babcock International Group Christmas Carol  
     Service, Devonport Dockyard 
 
Monday 24th December  Carol Service at St. Mary’s Church, Botus Fleming 
 
 
 
The Deputy Mayor attended the following: 
 
Saturday 7th December  RWindband Christmas Concert at Saltash Social 
     Club 


